
Conero HERO Battle  
Porto Recanati, Italy, 13-15 July 2018



Speed Slalom

Final Ranking - Speed - Senior Women
Rank ID Name Country QBT FBT

1 2010670000437 Granjon Lily FRA 4,473 5,283
2 2010910002405 Paoli Elisa ITA 4,693 5,56
3 2990910001448 La Volpe Laura ITA 4,685 5,543
4 2970670000586 Granjon Zoé FRA 4,772 5,4
5 2000910003479 Pavanello Giorgia ITA 4,832 6,395
6 2990910001504 Berti Gomathi ITA 5,125 5,683
7 2000910000594 Morbidoni Camilla ITA 5,203 -
8 2900410001455 Su Fei Qian CHN 5,258 6,119
9 2010910002134 Berti Gaia ITA 5,258 -
10 2980910002120 Orini Martina ITA 5,54 -
11 2970910000592 Munari Vittoria ITA 5,733 -

Final Ranking - Speed - Junior Women
Rank ID Name Country QBT FBT

1 2020910000665 Romano Sveva ITA 4,664 5,456
2 2050910003474 Arosio Matilde ITA 4,659 5,545
3 2030910003473 Tomatis Alice ITA 4,816 5,549
4 2050910003567 Pasqualini Sara ITA 5,013 5,617
5 2020910002397 Mozzali Sacha ITA 5,196 5,731
6 2040910001790 De Tomasi Sara ITA 5,228 5,645
7 2050910004071 Bertozzi Elena ITA 5,285 5,988
8 2900910004072 Bargellini Giulia ITA 5,328 5,957
9 2020910002406 Paoli Sofia ITA 5,413 -
10 2990910005060 Paolinelli Alessia ITA 5,68 -
11 2060910005444 Morri Lucrezia ITA 5,833 -
12 2051460001089 Brzezińska Zofia POL 5,94 -



13 Piva Aurora ITA 5,948 -
14 2060910005415 Azzetti Rebecca ITA 6,274 -
15 2050910005442 Medda Cecilia ITA 6,788 -
16 2060830006028 Kelemen Anna Kiara HUN 7,651 -

Final Ranking - Speed - Senior Men
Rank ID Name Country QBT FBT

1 1000410001222 Zhang Hao CHN 4,574 4,936
2 1970910001470 Santoni Nicolhas Yuki ITA 4,498 5,093
3 1000910001439 Lissoni Alessandro ITA 4,404 4,939
4 1960670001515 Fort Jimmy FRA 4,268 4,941
5 1990910001438 Degli Agostini Valerio ITA 4,459 5,235
6 1880910000598 Nai Oleari Simone ITA 4,583 5,092
7 1940670000541 Moreno Benjamin FRA 4,634 5,369
8 1010910001442 Ferrari Roberto ITA 4,944 5,215
9 1010910001786 La Volpe Enrico ITA 4,509 -
10 1010910001440 Degli Agostini Lorenzo ITA 4,665 5,547
11 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo ITA 4,783 5,232
12 1canero001 Vanucci Nicolas ITA 4,807 5,314
13 1010910002142 Pallazzi Matteo ITA 4,986 -
14 1970910001933 Lazzerini Marco ITA 5,261 5,669
15 1921460000402 Motyka Kamil POL 5,715 6,884
16 1900910003470 Pavanello Francesco ITA DQ 6,143

Final Ranking - Speed - Junior Men
Rank ID Name Country QBT FBT

1 1040910003468 Cosentino Alessandro ITA 4,586 5,245
2 1020910002402 Confalonieri Samuele ITA 4,993 5,393
3 1020910004881 Casini Mirko ITA 4,697 5,467
4 1900910004057 Medda Filippo ITA 4,702 5,165
5 1020910004055 Vanni Lazzari Tommaso ITA 4,683 5,655
6 1020910004056 Nicotra Mattia ITA 4,729 5,217
7 1030910003466 Galbiati Stefano ITA 4,897 5,491
8 1040910004059 Vietti Federico ITA 5,062 6,416
9 1020910000220 Pulcini Piercarlo ITA 5,076 -
10 1900910004058 Carlini Emil ITA 5,163 -
11 1040910005501 Sebastiani Diego ITA 5,669 -

Freestyle Battle

Final Ranking - Battle - Senior Women
Rank ID Name Country

2conero002



1 2951460000118 Hartmanis Klaudia POL
2 2000910000594 Morbidoni Camilla ITA
3 2010910002119 Santoni Corinne Makoto ITA
4 2900410001455 Su Fei Qian CHN
5 2010670000437 Granjon Lily FRA
6 2970910000592 Munari Vittoria ITA
7 2990910001448 La Volpe Laura ITA
8 2980910002120 Orini Martina ITA

Final Ranking - Battle - Junior Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2051460001089 Brzezińska Zofia POL
2 2050910003474 Arosio Matilde ITA
3 2020910002397 Mozzali Sacha ITA
4 2051460001376 Skubis Marta POL
5 2030910003473 Tomatis Alice ITA
6 2020910000665 Romano Sveva ITA
7 2040910001790 De Tomasi Sara ITA
8 2090910005615 Luciani Viola ITA
9 2060830006028 Kelemen Anna Kiara HUN
9 2080910004078 Vinciguerra Chiara ITA
9 2060910005415 Azzetti Rebecca ITA
9 2050910004071 Bertozzi Elena ITA
13 2040910004074 Palmieri Giorgia ITA
13 2070910004077 Tiroli Ambra ITA
13 2990910005060 Paolinelli Alessia ITA
13 2040910005613 Guardati Valeria ITA
17 2080910004075 Pirani Rebecca ITA
17 2060910005611 Stura Elena ITA
17 2090910005609 Stura Anna ITA
20 2990910004879 Pagliarecci Matilde ITA
20 2040910005447 Semprini Alessandra ITA
20 2canero004 Lapponi Lucrezia ITA
23 2canero003 Santinelli Giada ITA

Final Ranking - Battle - Senior Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1000410001222 Zhang Hao CHN
2 1990910001438 Degli Agostini Valerio ITA
3 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo ITA
4 1970910001470 Santoni Nicolhas Yuki ITA
5 1010910001440 Degli Agostini Lorenzo ITA



6 1000910001439 Lissoni Alessandro ITA
7 1010910001786 La Volpe Enrico ITA
8 1921460000402 Motyka Kamil POL
9 1canero001 Vanucci Nicolas ITA

Final Ranking - Battle - Junior Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1020910002402 Confalonieri Samuele ITA
2 1020910004055 Vanni Lazzari Tommaso ITA
3 1020910000220 Pulcini Piercarlo ITA
4 1020910004056 Nicotra Mattia ITA
5 1900910004058 Carlini Emil ITA
6 1040910004059 Vietti Federico ITA
7 1040910004066 Corvatta Luca ITA
8 1090910004065 Romagnoli Filippo ITA
9 1040910005501 Sebastiani Diego ITA
10 1050910004064 Manuali Federico ITA

 Classic Freestyle Slalom

Final Ranking - Classic - Senior Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2900410001455 Su Fei Qian CHN
2 2000910000594 Morbidoni Camilla ITA
3 2951460000118 Hartmanis Klaudia POL
4 2970670000586 Granjon Zoé FRA
5 2010910002119 Santoni Corinne Makoto ITA
6 2980910002120 Orini Martina ITA
7 2990910001448 La Volpe Laura ITA
8 2970910000592 Munari Vittoria ITA

Final Ranking - Classic - Junior Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2050910003474 Arosio Matilde ITA
2 2051460001089 Brzezińska Zofia POL
3 2051460001376 Skubis Marta POL
4 2060910005415 Azzetti Rebecca ITA
5 2020910002397 Mozzali Sacha ITA
6 2020910000665 Romano Sveva ITA
7 2080910004075 Pirani Rebecca ITA
8 2050910004071 Bertozzi Elena ITA
9 2060910005444 Morri Lucrezia ITA



10 2040910001790 De Tomasi Sara ITA
11 2040910004074 Palmieri Giorgia ITA
12 2060910005611 Stura Elena ITA
13 2040910005613 Guardati Valeria ITA
14 2080910004078 Vinciguerra Chiara ITA
15 2070910004077 Tiroli Ambra ITA
16 2990910005060 Paolinelli Alessia ITA
17 2030910003473 Tomatis Alice ITA
18 2090910005615 Luciani Viola ITA
19 2090910005609 Stura Anna ITA
20 2990910004879 Pagliarecci Matilde ITA
21 2050910005442 Medda Cecilia ITA
22 2canero004 Lapponi Lucrezia ITA
23 2canero003 Santinelli Giada ITA
24 2040910005447 Semprini Alessandra ITA

Final Ranking - Classic - Senior Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1000410001222 Zhang Hao CHN
2 1990910001438 Degli Agostini Valerio ITA
3 1970910001470 Santoni Nicolhas Yuki ITA
4 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo ITA
5 1000910001439 Lissoni Alessandro ITA
6 1canero001 Vanucci Nicolas ITA
7 1010910001440 Degli Agostini Lorenzo ITA
8 1010910001442 Ferrari Roberto ITA
9 1010910001786 La Volpe Enrico ITA
10 1921460000402 Motyka Kamil POL

Final Ranking - Classic - Junior Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1020910004055 Vanni Lazzari Tommaso ITA
2 1040910005501 Sebastiani Diego ITA
3 1900910004058 Carlini Emil ITA
4 1040910004059 Vietti Federico ITA
5 1020910004056 Nicotra Mattia ITA
6 1020910002402 Confalonieri Samuele ITA
7 1090910004065 Romagnoli Filippo ITA
8 1040910004066 Corvatta Luca ITA
9 1090910005616 Magi Paolo ITA
10 1050910004064 Manuali Federico ITA
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